APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.

INFORMATION

NAME OF THE SCHOOL

AFFILIATION NO. (IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.

DETAILS

SRI SARASWATHI VIDYALAYA SENIOR
SECONDARY SCHOOL-CBSE

1931231
56186

BANGALORE NH ROAD, JUNCTION ROAD,
NEXT TO DISTRICT COLLECTERATE,
KUNDARAPALLI, KRISHNAGIRI-635115

MRS SHARMILA S
MA, M.ED, M.PHIL

SRISARASWATHICBSE4@GMAIL.COM

04343 294002

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR
SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

COPIES OF

https://www.ssvcbse.com/assets/pdf/docs/grant-

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT
EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF
ANY

COPIES OF

letter25.pdf

https://www.ssvcbse.com/assets/pdf/docs/trust-

SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION

deed.pdf

https://www.ssvcbse.com/assets/pdf/docs/noc.pdf

CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED,
IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION

https://www.ssvcbse.com/assets/pdf/docs/noc.pdf

CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT,

2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE


mailto:srisaraswathicbse4@gmail.com
https://www.ssvcbse.com/assets/pdf/docs/grant-letter25.pdf
https://www.ssvcbse.com/assets/pdf/docs/grant-letter25.pdf
https://www.ssvcbse.com/assets/pdf/docs/trust-deed.pdf
https://www.ssvcbse.com/assets/pdf/docs/trust-deed.pdf
https://www.ssvcbse.com/assets/pdf/docs/noc.pdf
https://www.ssvcbse.com/assets/pdf/docs/noc.pdf

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING
SAFETY

CERTIFICATE AS PER THE
NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

https://www.ssvcbse.com/assets/pdf/docs/building-
license25.pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE
SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT
AUTHORITY

https://www.ssvcbse.com/assets/pdf/docs/fire25.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF
CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE
SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXT
ENSION OF AFFILIATION

https://www.ssvcbse.com/assets/pdf/docs/self-
declaration.pdf

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, https://www.ssvcbse.com/assets/pdf/docs/sanitary25
HEALTH AND SANITATION
.pdf
CERTIFICATES
NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER

NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON
NO. YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://www.ssvcbse.com/assets/pdf/docs
[fee-details.pdf

- ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://www.ssvcbse.com/assets/pdf/

docs/calendar25.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT

https://www.ssvcbse.com/assets/pdf/d
COMMITTEE (SMC) psiif / /pdf/

ocs/management-committee.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

https://www.ssvcbse.com/assets/pdf/
docs/pta.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://www.ssvcbse.com/assets/pdf/docs/I

ast-3years-result.pdf



https://www.ssvcbse.com/assets/pdf/docs/building-license25.pdf
https://www.ssvcbse.com/assets/pdf/docs/building-license25.pdf
https://www.ssvcbse.com/assets/pdf/docs/fire25.pdf
https://www.ssvcbse.com/assets/pdf/docs/self-declaration.pdf
https://www.ssvcbse.com/assets/pdf/docs/self-declaration.pdf
https://www.ssvcbse.com/assets/pdf/docs/sanitary25.pdf
https://www.ssvcbse.com/assets/pdf/docs/sanitary25.pdf
https://www.ssvcbse.com/assets/pdf/docs/fee-details.pdf
https://www.ssvcbse.com/assets/pdf/docs/fee-details.pdf
https://www.ssvcbse.com/assets/pdf/docs/calendar25.pdf
https://www.ssvcbse.com/assets/pdf/docs/calendar25.pdf
https://www.ssvcbse.com/assets/pdf/docs/management-committee.pdf
https://www.ssvcbse.com/assets/pdf/docs/management-committee.pdf
https://www.ssvcbse.com/assets/pdf/docs/pta.pdf
https://www.ssvcbse.com/assets/pdf/docs/pta.pdf
https://www.ssvcbse.com/assets/pdf/docs/last-3years-result.pdf
https://www.ssvcbse.com/assets/pdf/docs/last-3years-result.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO. INFORMATION

DETAILS

1 PRINCIPAL MRS. SHARMILA S
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 52
PGT 9
TGT 12
PRT 17
NTT 12
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 1
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND 1
WELLNESS TEACHER
RESULT CLASS: X
SL NO. YEAR NO. OF NO. OF PASS REMARKS
REGISTERED STUDENTS PERCENTAGE
STUDENTS PASSED
1 2022-2023 23 23 100.00% NA
2 2023-2024 19 19 100.00% NA
3 2024-2025 45 45 100.00% NA
RESULT CLASS: XII
SL NO. YEAR NO. OF NO. OF PASS REMARKS
REGISTERED STUDENTS PERCENTAGE
STUDENTS PASSED
1 2024-2025 43 41 98.95% NA

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO. INFORMATION

DETAILS



TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN
SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN
SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES

8093.71

32 & 500

5 & 600

INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ

MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY

NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE

YES

28

28

INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

TEACHER NAME

DR SHARMILA S

MR KARTHIKEYAN B

MR PRAKASH R

MR THANGADURAI

MR IYYAPPAN

MR ARUN MELVIN

MR AMBUROSE

MR. KIRAN KUMAR

MR. SARHAN

MR. SELVARA]

MRS UMAVATHI

MRS RESHMA

MR KAMALADHASAN

MRS VISHNAVI

MRS MEENA

MR KARTHIKEYAN N

MRS SRIDURGADEVI

DESIGNATION

PRINCIPAL

PGT (MATHEMATICS)

PGT (ECONOMICS & HISTORY)

PGT (ENGLISH)

PGT (PHYSICS)

PGT (BIOLOGY)

PGT (CHEMISTRY)
PGT (COMMERCE)
PGT (COMPUTER SCI)
TGT (TAMIL)

TGT (ENGLISH)

TGT (ENGLISH)

TGT (MATHEMATICS)
TGT (SCIENCE)

TGT (SCIENCE)

TGT (MATHEMATICS)

TGT (SOCIAL SCIENCE)

HTTPS://YOUTU.BE/F1GGN4JHFIM

QUALIFICATION

M.A, M.ED, M.PHIL
M.SC., B.ED

M.A, B.ED

M.A, M.ED

M.SC., B.ED
M.SC., B.ED
M.SC., B.ED

M. COM., B.ED

M. SC, B.ED

M.A, B.ED, M.PHIL

M.A., B.ED
M.A., B.ED
M.SC., B.ED
B.TECH., B.ED
M.SC., B.ED
M.SC., B.ED
M.E



18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

MRS SANGEETHA

MRS NASRIN BANU

MRS ARSHIYA

MS KOSHIKA

MR. HARIHARAN

MRS ANU

MRS ASHIFA

MRS DOWLATH BEGUM

MRS SARANYA

MRS SUSHMA

MS ANBUMOZHI

MS JAYASHREE

MS AKSHAYA

MRS KALPANA

MRS ANJU

MRS KALAIVANI

MRS SRIMATHI

MRS REKHA

MRS LATHA

MRS. PARIMALA

MRS. PARAMESHWARI

MRS. MENAKA

MRS ARCHANA

MRS RAMYA

MRS SHANTHI

MRS MANIMEGALA

MRS MAGESWARI

MRS THILAGAVATHI

MRS SHOBA

MRS PRIYA

MRS. KOUSALYA DEVI

TGT (TAMIL)
TGT (HINDI)
TGT (HINDI)
TGT (COMPUTER SCI)
TGT (COMPUTER SCI)
PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

M.A., B.ED., M.PHIL

B.A., B.ED
B.A.

MCA

M.SC, B.ED
M.SC., B.ED
M.COM
MBA

M.A., B.ED
DIP IN COMP
M.A., B.ED
M.A

B.COM
M.SC., B.ED
M.A., B.ED
B.A., B.ED
B.LIT., B.ED
B.A.

M.SC

M.A, B.ED
M.A, B.ED
M.SC, B.ED
B.A.

B.A., B.ED
B.A

B.SC., B.ED
M.A.

M.A., B.ED
B.SC., B.ED
B.A., B.ED
M.A


http://m.com/
http://b.com/
http://m.sc/

49

50

51

52

53

54

MRS. ABINAYA

MS. NISHA

MRS. SREEDEVI

MR VIGNESH V

MRS NAVAMATHI

MR BALAMURUGAN

G : NON TEACHING STAFFS:

SL NO.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

TEACHER NAME

MRS. CHINNAPAPPA

MRS. MUNIRATHNA

MRS. RATHNAMMAL

MRS. SELVI

MRS. CHENNAMMAL

MRS. SANTHI

MRS. MUNIYAMMAL

MRS. VENKATALAKSHMI

MRS. ANJUM

MRS. GOWRI

MRS. AMUDHA

MRS. POONGODI

MRS. MARIYAMMAL

MRS. JAMUNA

MRS. PUNITHA

MR. SELVARA]

MR. SATHISH KUMAR

MR. GANESAN

MR. PUSHPARA]

MR. KARTHICK

MR. VENKATESAN

NTT

NTT

NTT

PET

ADMIN

ADMIN

DESIGNATION

HOUSE KEEPING

HOUSE KEEPING

HOUSE KEEPING

HOUSE KEEPING

HOUSE KEEPING

HOUSE KEEPING

HOUSE KEEPING

HOUSE KEEPING

HOUSE KEEPING

HOUSE KEEPING

HOUSE KEEPING

HOUSE KEEPING

HOUSE KEEPING

HOUSE KEEPING

HOUSE KEEPING

DRIVER

DRIVER

DRIVER

DRIVER

DRIVER

DRIVER

M.SC, M.ED

QUALIFICATION

NIL
NIL
5TH STD
12TH
NIL
NIL
NIL
5TH
10TH
10TH
10TH
5TH
10TH
NIL
NIL
10TH
8TH
12TH
8TH
10TH

5TH


http://m.sc/
http://b.sc/
http://m.sc/

22

23

24

25

26

27

MR.

MR.

MR.

MR.

MR.

MR.

MUNICHANDRAN

GOURAPPAN

SITHARAIJ

RAJENDRAN

SENTHAPPAN

SEENIVASAN

DRIVER

DRIVER

DRIVER

DRIVER

DRIVER

DRIVER

5TH

NIL

3RD

10TH

8TH

12TH



