

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	SRI SARASWATHI VIDYALAYA SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL-CBSE
2	AFFILIATION NO. (IF APPLICABLE)	1931231
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	56186
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	BANGALORE NH ROAD, JUNCTION ROAD, NEXT TO DISTRICT COLLECTERATE, KUNDARAPALLI, KRISHNAGIRI-635115
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	MRS SHARMILA S
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA, M.ED, M.PHIL
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	SRISARASWATHICBSE4@GMAIL.COM
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	04343 294002

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.ssvcbse.com/assets/pdf/docs/grant-letter25.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.ssvcbse.com/assets/pdf/docs/trust-deed.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.ssvcbse.com/assets/pdf/docs/noc.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.ssvcbse.com/assets/pdf/docs/noc.pdf

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.ssvcbse.com/assets/pdf/docs/building-license25.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.ssvcbse.com/assets/pdf/docs/fire25.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.ssvcbse.com/assets/pdf/docs/self-declaration.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.ssvcbse.com/assets/pdf/docs/sanitary25.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.ssvcbse.com/assets/pdf/docs/fee-details.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.ssvcbse.com/assets/pdf/docs/calendar25.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.ssvcbse.com/assets/pdf/docs/management-committee.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.ssvcbse.com/assets/pdf/docs/pta.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.ssvcbse.com/assets/pdf/docs/last-3years-result.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	MRS. SHARMILA S
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	52
	PGT	9
	TGT	12
	PRT	17
	NTT	12
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1 : 1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2022-2023	23	23	100.00%	NA
2	2023-2024	19	19	100.00%	NA
3	2024-2025	45	45	100.00%	NA

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024-2025	43	41	98.95%	NA

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
---------------	--------------------	----------------

1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8093.71
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	32 & 500
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	5 & 600
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	28
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	28
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	HTTPS://YOUTU.BE/F1GGN4JHFJM

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	DR SHARMILA S	PRINCIPAL	M.A, M.ED, M.PHIL
2	MR KARTHIKEYAN B	PGT (MATHEMATICS)	M.SC., B.ED
3	MR PRAKASH R	PGT (ECONOMICS & HISTORY)	M.A, B.ED
4	MR THANGADURAI	PGT (ENGLISH)	M.A, M.ED
5	MR IYYAPPAN	PGT (PHYSICS)	M.SC., B.ED
6	MR ARUN MELVIN	PGT (BIOLOGY)	M.SC., B.ED
7	MR AMBUROSE	PGT (CHEMISTRY)	M.SC., B.ED
8	MR. KIRAN KUMAR	PGT (COMMERCE)	M. COM., B.ED
9	MR. SARHAN	PGT (COMPUTER SCI)	M. SC, B.ED
10	MR. SELVARAJ	TGT (TAMIL)	M.A, B.ED, M.PHIL
11	MRS UMAVATHI	TGT (ENGLISH)	M.A., B.ED
12	MRS RESHMA	TGT (ENGLISH)	M.A., B.ED
13	MR KAMALADHASAN	TGT (MATHEMATICS)	M.SC., B.ED
14	MRS VISHNAVI	TGT (SCIENCE)	B.TECH., B.ED
15	MRS MEENA	TGT (SCIENCE)	M.SC., B.ED
16	MR KARTHIKEYAN N	TGT (MATHEMATICS)	M.SC., B.ED
17	MRS SRIDURGADEVI	TGT (SOCIAL SCIENCE)	M.E

18	MRS SANGEETHA	TGT (TAMIL)	M.A., B.ED., M.PHIL
19	MRS NASRIN BANU	TGT (HINDI)	B.A., B.ED
20	MRS ARSHIYA	TGT (HINDI)	B.A.
21	MS KOSHIKA	TGT (COMPUTER SCI)	MCA
22	MR. HARIHARAN	TGT (COMPUTER SCI)	M.SC, B.ED
23	MRS ANU	PRT	M.SC., B.ED
24	MRS ASHIFA	PRT	M.COM
25	MRS DOWLATH BEGUM	PRT	MBA
26	MRS SARANYA	PRT	M.A., B.ED
27	MRS SUSHMA	PRT	DIP IN COMP
28	MS ANBUMOZHI	PRT	M.A., B.ED
29	MS JAYASHREE	PRT	M.A
30	MS AKSHAYA	PRT	B.COM
31	MRS KALPANA	PRT	M.SC., B.ED
32	MRS ANJU	PRT	M.A., B.ED
33	MRS KALAIVANI	PRT	B.A., B.ED
34	MRS SRIMATHI	PRT	B.LIT., B.ED
35	MRS REKHA	PRT	B.A.
36	MRS LATHA	PRT	M.SC
37	MRS. PARIMALA	PRT	M.A, B.ED
38	MRS. PARAMESHWARI	PRT	M.A, B.ED
39	MRS. MENAKA	PRT	M.SC, B.ED
40	MRS ARCHANA	NTT	B.A.
41	MRS RAMYA	NTT	B.A., B.ED
42	MRS SHANTHI	NTT	B.A
43	MRS MANIMEGALA	NTT	B.SC., B.ED
44	MRS MAGESWARI	NTT	M.A.
45	MRS THILAGAVATHI	NTT	M.A., B.ED
46	MRS SHOBA	NTT	B.SC., B.ED
47	MRS PRIYA	NTT	B.A., B.ED
48	MRS. KOUSALYA DEVI	NTT	M.A

49	MRS. ABINAYA	NTT	M.SC, M.ED
50	MS. NISHA	NTT	M.SC
51	MRS. SREEDEVI	NTT	B.SC
52	MR VIGNESH V	PET	B. PED.
53	MRS NAVAMATHI	ADMIN	M.SC
54	MR BALAMURUGAN	ADMIN	M.C.A

G : NON TEACHING STAFFS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	MRS. CHINNAPAPPA	HOUSE KEEPING	NIL
2	MRS. MUNIRATHNA	HOUSE KEEPING	NIL
3	MRS. RATHNAMMAL	HOUSE KEEPING	5TH STD
4	MRS. SELVI	HOUSE KEEPING	12TH
5	MRS. CHENNAMMAL	HOUSE KEEPING	NIL
6	MRS. SANTHI	HOUSE KEEPING	NIL
7	MRS. MUNIYAMMAL	HOUSE KEEPING	NIL
8	MRS. VENKATALAKSHMI	HOUSE KEEPING	5 TH
9	MRS. ANJUM	HOUSE KEEPING	10 TH
10	MRS. GOWRI	HOUSE KEEPING	10 TH
11	MRS. AMUDHA	HOUSE KEEPING	10 TH
12	MRS. POONGODI	HOUSE KEEPING	5 TH
13	MRS. MARIYAMMAL	HOUSE KEEPING	10 TH
14	MRS. JAMUNA	HOUSE KEEPING	NIL
15	MRS. PUNITHA	HOUSE KEEPING	NIL
16	MR. SELVARAJ	DRIVER	10TH
17	MR. SATHISH KUMAR	DRIVER	8TH
18	MR. GANESAN	DRIVER	12TH
19	MR. PUSHPARAJ	DRIVER	8TH
20	MR. KARTHICK	DRIVER	10TH
21	MR. VENKATESAN	DRIVER	5TH

22	MR. MUNICHANDRAN	DRIVER	5TH
23	MR. GOURAPPAN	DRIVER	NIL
24	MR. SITHARAJ	DRIVER	3RD
25	MR. RAJENDRAN	DRIVER	10TH
26	MR. SENTHAPPAN	DRIVER	8TH
27	MR. SEENIVASAN	DRIVER	12TH